

. *			
FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 03/01)	04-1	3-2005	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)			Patent and Trademark Office
Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ⇒ ▼			<i>t.</i> ▼. ▼.
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents a	ng tragemarks. F	79226	u original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies)		2. Name and address of	f receiving part(ies)
University of Oregon		Name: <u>DARPA</u>	
		Internal Address:	a 1
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached	d?∭ Yes ⊠ No	Office of General	Counsel
3. Nature of conveyance:			
Assignment Merge Security Agreement Chang	r e of Name	Street Address: 3701 North Fairfa	ıx Drive
Other Confirmatory License	e of Name	City: Arlington	State: VA ZIP: 22203
Execution Date: 03/16/05		Additional name(s) & ad	ddress(es) attached? Yes No
Application number(s) or patent number(s)):		
If this document is being filed together with A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/733,351	h a new application	n, the execution date of th B. Patent No.(s)	ne application is:
Add	litional numbers attac	ched? Yes N	lo
5. Name and address of party to whom corrections document should be mailed:	spondence	6. Total number of appl	lications and patents involved:
Name: Kimberly B. Downey		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.4	41) \$ 40.00
Internal Address: Office of General Counsel		Enclosed	
		Authorized to be	e charged to deposit account
Street Address:		8. Deposit account num	nber:
3701 North Fairfax Drive		01-0280	o T
City: Arlington State: VA	ZIP: 22203		7 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE			
9. Signature.			14 ANCE 24
Kimberly B. Downey Name of Person Signing	Lim	bls by B Down Signature	03/16/05 Date
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 4			

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

10733351

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231

Designed using Informed, DARPA/FA

04/13/2005 EC00PER 00000022 010280

01 FC:8021

Confirmatory Instrument

Application for: ZAP Software (2004) – Database Manipulations Using Group Theory
Inventor(s): Matthew L. Ginsberg, Heidi E. Dixon, Eugene M. Luks, David Hofer
UofO Tech ID No.: <u>UO-04-17</u> Contract No: <u>F30602-00-2-0534</u>
Serial No: 10/733,351 Filing Date: 02/05/2004
Contractor: The State of Oregon, acting by and through the State Board of Higher

Education on behalf of the University of Oregon

The invention identified above is a "Subject Invention" under patent rights clause, 37 CFR 401.14, FAR 52.227-11 or FAR 52.227-12 included in Contract No. MDA972-03-1-0023 with Defense Advanced Research Projects Agency. This document is confirmatory of the paid-up license granted to the Government under this contract in this invention, patent application and a resulting patent, and of all other rights acquired by the Government by the reference clause.

The Government is hereby granted an irrevocable power to inspect and make copies of the above-identified patent application.

By Director, Technology Transfer (Contractor's Office and Title)

RECORDED: 04/04/2005

1238 University of Oregon, Eugene OR 97403-1238 (Business Address)

> PATENT REEL: 016442 FRAME: 0737